



November 14, 2017

Ms. Nancy Thomas City of Vicksburg 1401 Walnut Street Vicksburg MS 39160

RE:

Mechanical Renovations Vicksburg City Auditorium Vicksburg, Mississippi

Dear Ms. Thomas,

Four bids were received for the Vicksburg City Auditorium Mechanical Renovations project. Acy Mechanical, LLC, Certificate of Responsibility No. 03289-MC submitted the low bid of \$360,630.00 Base Bid with Add Alternate Bids totaling \$78,546.00. A summary of all bids is provided below.

COMPANY	BASE BID	ADD ALT. #1	ADD ALT. #2	ADD ALT. #3	ADD ALT. #4 (ASBESTOS ABATEMENT)	TOTAL BID
Acy Mechanical, LLC	\$360,630.00	\$41,414.00	\$5,804.00	\$10,338.00	\$20,990.00	\$439,176.00
McLain Plumbing & Electrical Services, Inc.	\$413,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$456,400.00
Fountain Construction Co, Inc.	\$394,000.00	\$62,850.00	\$11,450.00	\$4,380.00	\$7,085.00	\$479,765.00
Upchurch Services, LLC	\$438,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$13,275.00	\$15,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$539,175.00

Engineering Resource Group (ERG) has reviewed the bids and finds the low bid to be acceptable without including Additive Alternate #4 (Asbestos Abatement). ERG recommends that the Mechanical Renovations at the Vicksburg City Auditorium be awarded to Acy Mechanical, LLC with a total contract amount of \$418,186.00 (this includes the Base Bid and Alternates 1,2 and 3).

Please advise if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

**ENGINEERING RESOURCE GROUP, INC.** 

Chad E. Moore, PE, CxA, LEED AP

Principal

CEM/se

<b>Project #:</b> 16.075	Bid Date:	November 9, 2017	Time:	9:00 A.M.		
Project Title: Vicksburg City Auditorium – Mechanical Renovations Vicksburg, Mississippi						
Institution Agency: City of Vicksburg						
Professional: Engineering Resource Group, Inc.						

Contractors	Base Bid	Alternates
Acy Mechanical, LLC  Post Office Box 724, Winona, MS 38967  Certificate of Responsibility #_03289-MC  5% Bid Security: Westfield Insurance Company  Addenda Received: (# √)  Days: 150	\$ 360,630.00 COR Expires: 04/08/2018 Mechanical: Electrical: Plumbing:	(1) \$ 41,414.00 (+) (2) \$ 5,804.00 (+) (3) \$ 10,338.00 (+) (4) \$ 20,990.00 (+)
McLain Plumbing & Electrical Service, Inc.  107 Magnolia St., Philadelphia, MS 39350  Certificate of Responsibility # 03556-MC  5% Bid Security: Fidelity and Deposit Co. of Maryland Addenda Received: (# √)  Days: 150	\$ 413,700.00 COR Expires: 04/08/2018 Mechanical: Electrical: Plumbing:	(1) \$ 27,000.00 (+) (2) \$ 1,700.00 (+) (3) \$ 5,500.00 (+) (4) \$ 8,500.00 (+)
Fountain Construction Co., Inc.  5556 Hwy. 18 West, Jackson, MS 39289  Certificate of Responsibility #01484-MC  5% Bid Security: Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. of Addenda Received: (# √)  Days: 150	\$ 394,000.00  COR Expires: _10/08/2018  Mechanical:	(1) \$ 62,850.00 (+) (2) \$ 11,450.00 (+) (3) \$ 4,380.00 (+) (4) \$ 7,085.00 (+)
Upchurch Services, LLC  741 Ridgewood Road, Ridgeland, MS 39157  Certificate of Responsibility # 13634-MC  5% Bid Security: Arch Insurance Company  Addenda Received: (# √)  Days: 150	\$ 438,000.00 COR Expires: 10/12/2018 Mechanical: Electrical: Plumbing:	(1) \$ 60,500.00 (+) (2) \$ 13,275.00 (+) (3) \$ 15,400.00 (+) (4) \$ 12,000.00 (+)

I certify that this is a correct tabulation of all bids received for this Project on the date stated above (having checked the Contractor's name and certificate number with the Contractor's Board at <a href="https://www.msboc.state.ms.us">www.msboc.state.ms.us</a>)

<u>Cla 4.</u> (Authorized Signature) <u>11/14/17</u> (Date)